

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5403-5404 OF 2007

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. . . . APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

S.B.TALAWAR & ORS. . . .RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5405-5407 OF 2007

O R D E R

1. These appeals are directed against the judgment(s) and order(s) passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in Writ Petition Nos.37675 of 2000 and 5248 of 2001 and in Writ Petition Nos.5245, 5246 and 5247 of 2000, dated 18.11.2004.

2. The learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s) submits that the issues raised in these appeal(s) are squarely covered by a decision of this Court in the case of *Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited Vs. R.Santhakumari Velusamy and Ors.*, reported in (2011) 9 SCC 510, decided on 06.09.2011.

3. Following the observations made by this Court in *R.Santhakumari Velusamy and Ors. (supra)*, these civil appeals are disposed of in the same terms, observations and directions.

Ordered accordingly.

.....CJI.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J.
(AMITAVA ROY)

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 19, 2015

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5403-5404/2007

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.B. TALAWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. Nos. 5405-5407/2007

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 19/03/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Appellant(s) Mr.R.D.Agrawala, Sr.Adv.
Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.
Mr.Ravi Panwar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe Civil Appeals are disposed of, in terms of the signed
order.(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar